

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21564-21566/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2003 in FA No. 122-124 of 2003 of The NATIONAL

CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. TIRUPATI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEHERAM MANEHSW MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master